

STATE OF OHIO
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION
OFFICE OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES
4200 SURFACE ROAD, COLUMBUS, OH 43228-1395

AMENDMENT FOR CHANGE
AMENDMENT NO. 3

TO: HUMAN RESOURCES DIVISION (HRD), BENEFITS ADMINISTRATION SERVICES (BAS), OF THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES (DAS)

FROM: HUGH QUILL, DIRECTOR, DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

SUBJECT: TERM CONTRACT - THIRD PARTY ADMINISTRATOR FOR THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION PROGRAM

Attached are pages 2 and 3 to this contract. Remove these pages from the existing contract and replace with the attached pages on the effective and/or revision date.

This amendment is issued to advise of removal of excess item numbers. Cost for additional years will now be adjusted by annual effective date under item #10577.

All other prices, terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Questions regarding this Amendment and/or the Requirements Contract may be directed to:

Carol Clingman
carol.clingman@das.state.oh.us

This Amendment, the main Requirements Contract and any additional amendments thereto are available from the DAS Web site at the following address:



<http://www.ohio.gov/procure>

Affected Contractor(s):

000050460
CompManagement Inc.
P.O. Box 884
Dublin, OH 43017
Kevin.Lowry@sedgwickcms.com
Carol.Mccoy@sedgwickcms.com

COST SUMMARY

TITLE: Third Party Administrator for the Workers' Compensation Program

RFP Number: CSP900008-1

INDEX Number: DAS057S

ITEM IDs as listed below:

Fiscal Year	Time Period	Program Operation Cost Per Month		No. of Months	Total Annual Cost
Item ID: 000000000000010576					
First Fiscal Year	July 1, 2007 to June 30, 2008	\$ 95,087.00	X	12	\$ 1,141,044.00
Item ID: 000000000000010577					
Second Fiscal Year	July 1, 2008 to June 30, 2009	\$ 98,632.75	X	9	\$ 1,182,936.75
Third Fiscal Year (Optional)	July 1, 2009 to June 30, 2010	\$ 102,085.42	X	12	\$ 1,225,025.00
Fourth Fiscal Year (Optional)	July 1, 2010 to June 30, 2011	\$ 105,658.34	X	12	\$ 1,267,900.00
Fifth Fiscal Year (Optional)	July 1, 2011 to June 30, 2012	\$ 109,356.50	X	12	\$ 1,312,278.00
Sixth Fiscal Year (Optional)	July 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013	\$ 113,184.00	X	12	\$ 1,358,208.00

CONTRACTOR INDEX

CONTRACTOR AND TERMS:

000050460
 CompManagement Inc.
 P.O. Box 884
 Dublin, OH 43017

CONTRACT NO: CSP900008-1 (06/30/09)

TERMS: Net 30 Days

CONTRACTOR'S CONTACT: Kevin M. Lowry,

Telephone: (614) 760-2402
 FAX: (614) 790-8202
 E-mail: kevin.lowry@sedgwickcms.com

* To advise of removal of excess item numbers. Cost for additional years will now be adjusted by annual effective date under item #10577.

SUMMARY OF AMENDMENTS

Amendment Number	Revision Date	Description
3	10/10/08	To advise of removal of excess item numbers. Cost for additional years will now be adjusted by annual effective date under item #10577
2	09/24/08	To advise of the addition of TPA services effective 10/1/08 to include Ohio Supreme Court / Judiciary. Fiscal Year 2009 is prorated for nine months.
1	07/23/07	To advise of the addition of TPA services effective 8/1/07 to include Ohio Department of Transportation including Industrial Commission hearing services.